## Privileges and Procedures Committee

(24th Meeting)

## (Business conducted via Microsoft Teams)

### 29th August 2023

# Part A (Non-Exempt)

All members were present.

Connétable K. Shenton-Stone of St. Martin, Chair Deputy L. J. Farnham of St. Mary, St. Ouen and St. Peter Deputy M. R. Le Hegarat of St. Helier North, Vice-Chair Deputy C.S. Alves of St. Helier Central Deputy M. R. Ferey of St. Saviour Deputy L. K. F. Stephenson of St. Mary, St. Ouen and St. Peter Deputy L.V. Feltham of St. Helier Central

### In attendance -

L-M. Hart, Greffier of the States W. Millow, Deputy Greffier of the States K. Boydens, Principal Committee and Panel Officer H. Roche, Secretariat Officer, States Greffe

Note: The Minutes of this meeting comprise Part A only.

Complaint against Deputy M.R. Andrews of St. Helier North by Deputy M.R. Scott of St. Brelade: Report of the Commissioner for Standards. A1. The Committee, with reference to Minute No. B1 of its meeting of 25th August 2023, considered a report for presentation to the States Assembly in connexion with 2 separate complaints made by Deputy M.R. Scott of St. Brelade against Deputy M.B. Andrews of St. Helier North, which alleged various breaches of the Code of Conduct for Elected Members.

Having considered the content of the report, the Committee accordingly approved the same and requested that the Greffier of the States make the necessary arrangements for it to be presented to the States Assembly.

Complaint against Deputy M.R. Scott of St. Brelade by Deputy S.Y. Mézec of St. Helier South: Report of the Commissioner

for Standards.

A2. The Committee, with reference to Minute No. B2 of its meeting of 25th August 2023, considered a report in connexion with a complaint made by Deputy S.Y. Mézec of St. Helier South against Deputy M.R. Scott of St. Brelade, which alleged that she had breached the Code of Conduct for Elected Members by using an expletive directed towards Deputy M.R. Andrews of St. Helier North on 2 separate occasions.

Having considered the content of the report, the Committee accordingly approved the same and requested that the Greffier of the States make the necessary arrangements for it to be presented to the States Assembly.

### Complaint

A3. The Committee, with reference to Minute No. B1 of 25th August 2023,

against Deputy M.R. Andrews of St. Helier North by Deputy M.R. Scott of St. Brelade: Vote of Censure considered a report and 'Vote of Censure' proposition, which had been prepared for presentation to the States Assembly in connexion with 2 separate complaints made by Deputy M.R. Scott of St. Brelade against Deputy M.B. Andrews of St. Helier North, which alleged various breaches of the Code of Conduct for Elected Members.

The Committee recalled that it had agreed to lodge a Proposition 'au Greffe' asking the States Assembly to agree to censure Deputy Andrews for breaching the Code of Conduct for Elected Members.

Having considered the content of the report and proposition, the Committee accordingly approved the same and requested that the Greffier of the States make the necessary arrangements for it to be presented to the States Assembly.